1.  Name of the Work  :  Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 09 

Nos. Water Cooler and 06 Nos. 50 LPH RO System 

work inside University Campus.  

2.  Estimated Cost  :    Bidder quoted  

3.  Cost of Document (Non-Refundable)  :  Rs. 1250/- (Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) 

only  

4.  Earnest Money Deposit  :  Rs. 15000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand) only  

5.  E-Tender Processing Fee  :  As per Eproc2 website  

6.  Time of Completion  :  10 days  

7.  Bid Start Date  :  From 11.02.2026.  

8.  Date of Pre-bid meeting   :   16.02.2026 (Offline) at the Chamber of Registrar,     

CNLU, Patna at 02:00 p.m.

[...]

No complaint shall be entertained on this count, if the tenderers are not 

present on these date and time.  

v) The price will be remain firm and fixed during the pendency of contract. It will not vary on any 

account including revision of taxes, imposition of new tax or any contingency whatsoever.  

vi) EMD Cost: Rs. 15000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand) only and should be submitted through e- payment 

mode. Scan of the receipt of depository should be uploaded on our e-tendering portal while 

submitting the bid.  

vii) Cost of tender: Rs. 1250/- (Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) only and should be submitted 

through e-payment mode. Scan of the receipt of depository should be uploaded on our e- tendering 

portal while submitting the bid.  

viii) Tender processing fee: As per Eproc2 website.  

ix) Incomplete bid and bid without genuine documents are liable for rejection.